undiscounted gross payments including both principal and interest amounts.

Less than
1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years

More
than 5
years

Total
contractual
cash flows

Carrying
amount

30 June 2014 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Payables 18 0 0 0 18 18
Other Liabilities 42 0 0 0 42 42
Borrowings 19 19 38 577 653 653
Total 79 19 38 577 713 713

30 June 2013
Payables 22 0 0 0 22 22
Other Liabilities 33 0 0 0 33 33
Borrowings 34 25 71 570 700 700
Total 89 25 71 570 755 755

The Authority has not defaulted on or breached the conditions of any loans payable recognised at
balance date.

Sensitivity Disclosure Analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management's
knowledge and experience of the financial markets, the Authority believes the following movements
are 'reasonably possible' over the next 12 months (base rates are sourced from Reserve Bank of
Australia):

 A parallel shift of +1% and -1% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 3.1%.

The table below discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial
instruments held by the Authority at year-end, if the above movements were to occur.

 2014 2014 2013 2013
 Profit &

Loss
Equity Profit &

Loss
Equity

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
+ 1% (100 basis points) 15 15 12 12
-  1% (100 basis points) (15) (15) (12) (12)

   Private Forests Tasmania Annual Report 2013-14 76

12. COMMITMENTS

  2014
$’000

 2013
$’000

By Type
 Lease Commitments
 Operating Lease Commitments 243  377
Total lease commitments 243  377

By Maturity
 Operating Lease Commitments
 One Year or Less 127  157
 From one to five years 116  220
 More than five years 0  0
Total operating lease commitments 243  377

NB: Commitments are shown as GST exclusive.

The majority of the Authority’s leases are represented by land and building rental costs and
vehicle lease costs.  The total lease commitment exclude local government and other executory
costs where they are paid directly to a party other than the lessor.   These costs are included
elsewhere in the Authority’s expenditures.

The Authority also has entered into contingent rental arrangements.   Contingent rental costs
relate to land and building leases, and in the main comprise local government charges and the
periodic escalation of leases by the Consumer Price Index.   Since Contingent Rentals cannot be